502374884 06/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sanandan Sharma	03/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agere Systems LLC
Street Address:	1110 American Parkway NE
City:	Allentown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18062

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13855831

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6106409350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-640-9350

Email: ipls@iplsllc.com

Correspondent Name: IP Legal Services LLC

Address Line 1: 1500 E. Lancaster Avenue; Suite 100 Address Line 4: Paoli, PENNSYLVANIA 19301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHARMA 2-DIV-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy Reczek
Signature:	/Wendy Reczek/
Date:	06/06/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=sharma_assign#page1.tif source=sharma_assign#page2.tif

source=AGERE_CERTIFICATE_OF_CONVERSION#page1.tif source=AGERE_CERTIFICATE_OF_CONVERSION#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030560 FRAME: 0673 CH \$40.00 1385583

Docket: Sharma 2 [D8143-00411]

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

(1866年) 第二年12日 **曾名[18**86] 1466年 11日 11日 11日 11日

For value received, I, Sanandan SHARMA, an Indian citizen of Bangalore In the County of Karnataka in the country of India; hereby sell, assign and transfer to Agere Systems Inc.; a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 1110 American Parkway NE, Allentown, PA 18109, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United State of America, in and to certain inventions related to WIRELESS EARPHONE described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Agere Systems Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Agere Systems Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States; and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Agere Systems Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for sald inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Agere Systems Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Agere Systems Inc. may designate.

OM211029919.1

Salam Alberta Alberta (S. 1927) Salam Sa

Docket: Sharma 2 ID8143-004111

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Agere Systems Inc. but at its expenses, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Sanandan SHARMA

Date 5 MAR 2007

City and district of Bang aloac)

State of Kannal-11Ka)

On this of day of Arew , 2007, before me personally came Sanandan SHARMA, to me known to be the individual described in and who averaged the foregoing instrument and acknowledged execution of the same and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.



Agere Systems Inc. 1110 American Parkway NE Allentown, Pennsylvania 18109

ATTENTED

SYED ABOULLA MIAZINI A.D.L. Advocate & Molary Public. Govt:Of India No.21/A, First Main Road, Chinoppa Gerden Bangalore : 551: 646

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON 22/12/2010

PATENT REEL: 030560 FRAME: 0675 Delaware

1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "AGERE SYSTEMS INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AGERE SYSTEMS INC." TO "AGERE SYSTEMS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2012, AT 7:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2012.

3268412 8100V

DATE: 07-25-12

AUTHENT\[CATION: 9733326

PATENT REEL: 030560 FRAME: 0676

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

120868475

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:39 PM 07/24/2012 FILED 07:39 PM 07/24/2012 SRV 120868475 - 3268412 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is August 1, 2000
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Agere Systems Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Agere Systems LLC
6.	The Certificate of Conversion shall be effective July 30, 2012.
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 23 and day of July, A.D. 2012
	By: Panthontie
	Authorized Person
	Name: Paul Bento
	Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 030560 FRAME: 0677

RECORDED: 06/06/2013